Sensitivity:  Sensitivity, defined as the lowest concentration that can be differentiated from the negative urine with 95 

% confidence, was tested to be 10 ng/mL. 

Accuracy: Sixty-eight (68) negative and sixty-five (65) positive specimens for a total of one-hundred-thirty-three 

(133) unaltered clinical urine specimens were tested at the 50 ng/mL cutoff and confirmed with GC/MS or LC/MS. 
Specimens having a concentration of cTHC greater than 50 ng/mL by GC/MS or LC/MS were defined as positive, and 
specimens with lower concentrations by GC/MS or LC/MS were defined as negative in the tables below.